## Haryana Staff Selection Commission Bays No.67-70, Sector-2, Panchkula-134151 (www.hssc.gov.in)

## Notice to the Candidates for inviting objection on answer key for the various posts against Advt. No.11/2019, Cat. No. 18, 08, 27, 07 and 06 of DHBVNL/UHBVNL & HVPNL Department, Haryana, Panchkula

The written examination for recruitment of following mentioned posts against Advt. No.11/2019, of DHBVNL/UHBVNL & HVPNL Department, Haryana, Panchkula, was conducted from 01.03.2020 to 03.03.2020 by the Commission.

The Commission has now uploaded master set of Question Booklet in which the highlighted Yellow option is the correct answer for each question, on the website of the Haryana Staff Selection Commission i.e. www.hssc.gov.in. of the following written examination:-

Sr. No.	Advt. No. Cat. No.	Name of the Post	Examination Date
1.	11/2019 Cat. No.18	Junior Accountant (1st Slot)	
	11/2019 Cat. No.08	Section Officer Account (2nd Slot)	01.03.2020
	11/2019 Cat. No.27	Upper Divisional Clerk (3rd Slot)	
2.	11/2019 Cat. No. 07	Store Assistant (1st/2nd/3rd Slot)	02.03.2020
3.	11/2019 Cat. No. 06	Protection Assistant (1st/2nd/3rd Slot)	03.02.2020

If any candidate has any objection regarding any answer, he/she may submit his/her query/objection on line only. The candidate need to follow the steps given below:

1. Go to www.hssc.gov.in.

Dated: -16.03.2020

- 2. Click on "Inviting Objection for answer key (Advt. No. 11/2019)" button.
- 3. The objection raised by any candidate by any other means will not be entertained.

The candidate may submit his/her objection from 17.03.2020 to 19.03.2020 upto 5.00 P.M. Thereafter no objection will be entertained by the Commission. The candidates are advised to clearly/specify the objection along with name of the Post, Advt. No., Category No., Date of Examination, Slot1/Slot2/Slot3 and question no. on which the objection is raised otherwise objection will not be considered. The objections shall be considered by the Commission and its decision in this regard shall be final and evaluation of the paper shall accordingly be done.

Sd/-

Secretary, Haryana Staff Selection Commission, Panchkula.